Home » Schneider Electric » Schneider Electric BCS 2200 Backup Control Switch User Guide
Contents
1  Schneider Electric BCS 2200 Backup Control
Switch
2  Important Safety Information
3  What’s in the Box
4  Features
5  Dimensions

Note: Max. output is 250 mA.
Option 1: Service Entrance Installation
WARNING
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, AND FIRE
For Service Entrance installations, the supplied bonding screw must be installed.
Verify that only one neutral-to-ground bond exists in the system. Having more than one neutral-toground bond
in a system may violate local codes, create a shock or fire hazard, or cause sensitive equipment to
malfunction. Failure to follow these instructions can result in death, serious injury, or equipment damage.
When the BCS is installed as a Service Entrance, a main circuit breaker must be installed in the BCS according to
NEC 230 part VII (230.90). The following Square D circuit breakers are recommended (see the Instruction Bulletin
for QOM2 Main Circuit Breaker for QO® Series S_ _ and HOM® Series S_ _ Load Centers (document number
48940-014-05)).
Part Number Current Rating Voltage Rating Interrupting Rating
QOM2100VH 100 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2125VH 125 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2150VH 150 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2175VH 175 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
QOM2200VH 200 A 120/240 VAC 22 kA
Option 2: Subpanel Backup Installation
WARNING
RISK OF FIRE AND EQUIPMENT DAMAGE
For Subpanel Backup Installations, DO NOT install the supplied bonding screw. Failure to follow these instructions